PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D&M Millwork	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Pacific Inc.
Street Address:	520 East Salem Ave
City:	Holly Springs
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6751915
Patent Number:	6374562
Patent Number:	6341461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (931)268-1630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 888-460-6324

Email: jpage@newenglandclassic.com

Correspondent Name: Jim Page

Address Line 1: 4145 Parkway Drive

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jim Page

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 026120 FRAME: 0719

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT



FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of

paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, D & M MILLWORK, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") hereby bargains, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto AMERICAN PACIFIC, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") the following:

Any and all of the personal property and inventory located at 1625 Grundy Quarles Highway, Gainesboro, Tennessee. See Exhibit "A" and "B" attached hereto.

All patent and trademarks owned by D & M Millwork.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said personal property unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, forever.

Seller, its successors and assigns, does hereby covenant with Buyer, its successors and assigns, that it is the true and lawful owner of said property hereby transferred and has the full power to sell and convey the same; and, further, that it does warrant and will defend the same against all claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed by the undersigned Seller and delivered this 29th day of October, 2010.

SELLER:

D & M MILLWORK, INC.

Peggil F Meador

Sole Shareholder and President

ž

RECORDED: 04/13/2011